# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association		08/01/2007	a national banking association:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dimensions Acquisition LLC
Street Address:	1801 North 12th Street
City:	Reading
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19604
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2114808	CHARTS & CHARMS
Registration Number:	2082389	FROM THE HEART
Registration Number:	2027935	FELTWORKS
Registration Number:	1980286	SIMPLE PLEASURES
Registration Number:	1980240	WIRE WHIMSY
Registration Number:	1953731	QUILTIES
Registration Number:	1967310	WOODEN TREASURES
Registration Number:	1909361	FASHIONART
Registration Number:	1809328	DIMENSIONS
Registration Number:	1695412	LEARN-A-CRAFT
Registration Number:	1521059	STITCHABLES
Registration Number:	1496866	NO COUNT
Registration Number:	1276328	PLASTICPOINT
Registration Number:	1232807	S TRADEMARK

REEL: 003596 FRAME: 0038

900083778

Registration Number:	1224373	S
Registration Number:	1214121	DIMENSIONS
Registration Number:	1176272	SUNSET
Registration Number:	1194015	SUNSET
Registration Number:	1174296	SUNSET
Registration Number:	1187817	SUNSET
Registration Number:	0988486	JIFFY STITCHERY
Registration Number:	2421474	DAYDREAMS
Registration Number:	2272959	CREATIVE ACCENTS
Registration Number:	1536491	FROM THE HEART
Registration Number:	2086904	PERLER
Registration Number:	1341060	PERLER BEADS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)993-9767

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-993-2698

Email: magdalini.rizakos@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Magdalini Rizakos c/o Latham & Watkins

Address Line 1: 233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 5800
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-6401

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Magdalini Rizakos	
Signature:	/mr/	
Date:	08/07/2007	

#### Total Attachments: 14

source=Release- JPMorgan (Dimensions II)#page1.tif source=Release- JPMorgan (Dimensions II)#page2.tif source=Release- JPMorgan (Dimensions II)#page3.tif source=Release- JPMorgan (Dimensions II)#page4.tif source=Release- JPMorgan (Dimensions II)#page5.tif source=Release- JPMorgan (Dimensions II)#page6.tif source=Release- JPMorgan (Dimensions II)#page7.tif source=Release- JPMorgan (Dimensions II)#page8.tif source=Release- JPMorgan (Dimensions II)#page9.tif source=Release- JPMorgan (Dimensions II)#page10.tif source=Release- JPMorgan (Dimensions II)#page11.tif source=Release- JPMorgan (Dimensions II)#page12.tif source=Release- JPMorgan (Dimensions II)#page13.tif source=Release- JPMorgan (Dimensions II)#page14.tif

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release") is made as of August 1, 2007 ("Effective Date") by and between JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association (successor by merger to Bank One, N.A.), a national banking association, with an office at 100 East Broad Street, Columbus, Ohio 43271-0171 ("Lender"), and Dimensions Acquisition LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with an office at 1801 North 12th Street, Reading, Pennsylvania 19604 ("Debtor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Security Agreement Re: Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights by and between Debtor and Bank One, N.A. ("Bank One"), dated June 8, 2001 (the "IP Security Agreement"), Debtor granted to Bank One a continuing security interest in and to all of Debtor's right, title and interest in and to the "Collateral," as that term is defined in the IP Security Agreement, including, without limitation: (a) the United States trademark registrations and applications, in each case, together with the goodwill associated therewith, and trademark licenses set forth on Schedule A attached hereto; (b) the United States patents, patent applications, and patent licenses set forth on Schedule B attached hereto; and (c) the United States copyright registrations, copyright applications, and copyright licenses set forth on Schedule C attached hereto.

WHEREAS, Debtor and Bank One entered into the IP Security Agreement pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Loan Agreement by and between Debtor, Dimensions Holding LLC, and Bank One dated June 8, 2001 (the "Loan Agreement");

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on July 12, 2001, at Reel/Frame 2331/0272 with respect to trademarks, and on July 12, 2001 at Reel/Frame 011979/0097 with respect to patents;

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded with the Copyright Office of the United States on July 13, 2001, at Volume 3471, Pages 735-736; and

WHEREAS, Debtor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to Bank One and Lender.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby terminates the IP Security Agreement and the Loan Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Collateral.

Lender represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full power and authority to execute this Release; (ii) it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered any security interest it has against the Collateral; and (iii) it has not recorded or otherwise evidenced its security interest with respect to (a) any trademark or service mark or any application or registration therefor, trade name, trade styles, logos, or trademark license, other than those set forth on Schedule A (attached hereto), (b) any patent, patent application or patent license, other than those set forth on Schedule B (attached hereto), or (c) any copyright, copyright registration, copyright application, or copyright license, other than those set forth on Schedule C (attached hereto), in any jurisdiction throughout the world.

#525219v1 36082.01472

Lender shall take all further actions, at Debtor's expense, and provide to Debtor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Debtor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (Successor by Merger to Bank One, N.A.)

Name: MARK S SLAYMAN

Title: SELICE VICE PRESIDENT

### **SCHEDULE A**

# U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS $\underline{ \text{AND TRADEMARK LICENSES} }$

# 1. U.S. Trademark Registrations

Mark	Trademark No.	Registration Date
CHARTS & CHARMS	2,114,808	11/18/1997
FROM THE HEART AND DESIGN	2,082,389	7/22/1997
FELTWORKS	2,027,935	12/31/1996
SIMPLE PLEASURES	1,980,286	6/11/1996
WIRE WHIMSY	1,980,240	6/11/1996
QUILTIES	1,953,731	1/30/1996
WOODEN TREASURES	1,967,310	4/9/1996
FASHIONART	1,909,361	8/1/1995
DIMENSIONS	1,809,328	12/7/1993
LEARN-A-CRAFT	1,695,412	6/16/1992
STITCHABLES	1,521,059	1/17/1989
NO COUNT	1,496,866	7/19/1988
PLASTICPOINT	1,276,328	5/1/1984
S (STYLIZED)	1,232,807	3/29/1983
S (STYLIZED)	1,224,373	1/18/1983
DIMENSIONS	1,214,121	10/26/1982
SUNSET	1,176,272	11/3/1981
SUNSET	1,194,015	4/20/1982
SUNSET	1,174,296	10/20/1981
SUNSET	1,187,817	1/26/1982
JIFFY STITCHERY	0,988,486	7/16/1974
DAYDREAMS	2,421,474	1/16/2001
CREATIVE ACCENTS	2,272,959	8/24/1999
FROM THE HEART	1,536,491	4/25/1989

#525219v1 36082.01472

Mark	Trademark No.	Registration Date
PERLER	2,086,904	8/12/1997
PERLER BEADS AND DESIGN	1,341,060	6/11/1985

# 2. U.S. Trademark Applications

None

## 3. Trademark Licenses

None

#525219v1 36082.01472

## **SCHEDULE B**

# U.S. PATENTS, PATENT APPLICATIONS <u>AND PATENT LICENSES</u>

### 1. U.S. Patents

Title	Patent No.	Issued
Container	D361,508	8/22/1995
Display rack	5,934,489	8/10/1999
Partitioned container	D380,961	7/15/1997

# 2. U.S. Patent Applications

None

### 3. Patent Licenses

None

#525219v1 36082.01472

### **SCHEDULE C**

# U.S. COPYRIGHT REGISTRATIONS AND COPYRIGHT LICENSES

## 1. U.S. Copyright Registrations

Registration No.	Registration Date	Title
VA 335-505	1989	Learn to count
VA 335-506	1989	Counting chart
VA 336-308	1989	Teddies birth record
TX 3423218	10/23/1992	100 cross-stitch Christmas ornaments / Carol Siegel and the Dimensions Design Studio
VA 119601	5/24/1982	Hippo refrigerator magnet: [no.] 6098
VA 119600	5/24/1982	Piggy dishwasher magnet: [no.] 6097
VA 119599	5/24/1982	Rocking horse ornament: [no.] 8029
VA 119598	5/24/1982	Snowman with tophat ornament: [no.] 8028
VA 119597	5/24/1982	Clown & balloons ornament: [no.] 9028
VA 119596	5/24/1982	Santa in chimney ornament: [no.] 9027
VA 119595	5/24/1982	Teddy bear ornament: [no.] 8027
VA 119594	5/24/1982	Mouse & cheese ornament: [no.] 8026
VA 119593	5/24/1982	Toy soldier ornament: [sic: no.] 8025
VA 119592	5/24/1982	Teddy's train ornament: [no.] 9026
VA 119591	5/24/1982	Unicorn ornament: [no.] 9025
VA 119590	5/24/1982	Reindeer ornament: [no.] 9008
VA 119589	5/24/1982	Santa Claus ornament: no. 8012
VA 119588	5/24/1982	Mrs. Claus ornament: [no.] 8013
TX 1555546	4/8/1985	The Puffkins: a family of collectible dolls
TX 1573950	5/2/1985	Dimensions: [catalog]
TX 1030927	11/19/1982	Dimensions: [catalog]

# 2. U.S. Copyright Applications

None

# 3. Copyright Licenses

Licenses Granted to Borrower of Intellectual Property Used in the Business

#525219v1 36082.01472

- (a) IBM Master Lease and Agreement for AS400 System and peripheral equipment
- (b) IBM AS400 Software Licensing Agreement
- (c) Cognos Poerhouse License (AS400 Software)
- (d) The following Designer Contracts

## Designer and Licensor contracts with active status. Designers and licensors who receive royalties

Designer Name	Contract Date	Status	Supplementary Schedule A
REDACTED	2/16/1983	Active	
REDACTED	12/31/1979	Active	
REDACTED	10/14/1992	Active	
REDACTED	6/30/1980 (No formal contract)	Active	
REDACTED	4/12/1990	Active	Ref. # 57.1 -57.47
REDACTED	3/31/1981 (No formal contract)	Active	
REDACTED	10/14/1992	Active	
REDACTED	9/31/1982	Active	
REDACTED	9/31/1982 (No formal contract)	Active	
REDACTED	12/31/1982 (No formal contract)	Active	
REDACTED	10/9/1998	Active	Ref. # 95.1 - 95.4
REDACTED	1/12/1983	Active	
REDACTED	3/1/1983	Active	
REDACTED	4/25/1983	Active	
REDACTED	6/30/1984 (No formal contract)	Active	
REDACTED	7/1/1979	Active	
REDACTED	8/20/1991	Active	Ref. # 121.1 - 121.28
REDACTED	9/30/1985 (No formal contract)	Active	
REDACTED	2/1/1985	Active	
REDACTED	12/31/1985 (No formal contract)	Active	
REDACTED	6/30/1986 (No formal contract)	Active	
REDACTED	9/30/1986	Active	
REDACTED	12/31/1986	Active	
REDACTED	3/23/1988	Active	
REDACTED	7/24/1987	Active	
REDACTED	12/31/1988 (No formal contract)	Active	
REDACTED	3/31/1989 (No formal contract)	Active	
REDACTED	6/28/1989	Active	
REDACTED	9/30/1989 (No formal contract)	Active	
REDACTED	9/30/1989	Active	
REDACTED	12/31/1989 (No formal contract)	Active	
REDACTED	6/16/1989	Active	
REDACTED	7/6/1989	Active	
REDACTED	9/26/1989	Active	

- 7 -

Designer Name	Contract Date	Status	Supplementary Schedule A
REDACTED	6/6/1989	Active	
REDACTED	9/30/1989 (No formal contract)	Active	
REDACTED	11/26/1996	Active	
REDACTED	12/28/1992	Active	7
REDACTED	12/31/1989 (No formal contract)	Active	
REDACTED	6/16/1989	Active	
REDACTED	7/6/1989	Active	
REDACTED	9/26/1989	Active	
REDACTED	6/6/1989	Active	
REDACTED	9/30/1989 (No formal contract)	Active	
REDACTED	11/26/1996	Active	
REDACTED	12/28/1992	Active	
REDACTED	9/14/1990	Active	
REDACTED	6/30/1990 (No formal contract)	Active	
REDACTED	6/30/1990 (No formal contract)	Active	
REDACTED	9/30/1989	Active	
REDACTED	6/30/1990 (No formal contract)	Active	
REDACTED	9/30/1990	Active	
REDACTED	4/12/1990	Active	
REDACTED	12/31/1990 (No formal contract)	Active	
REDACTED	7/12/1999	Active	
REDACTED	4/6/1992	Active	Ref. # 283.1 - 283.11
REDACTED	12/31/1990 (No formal contract)	Active	
REDACTED	12/31/1990 (No formal contract)	Active	
REDACTED	6/13/1994	Active	
REDACTED	12/19/2000	Active	
REDACTED	10/19/1993	Active	Ref. # 306.1 - 306.22
REDACTED	4/12/1990	Active	
REDACTED	6/30/1991 (No formal contract)	Active	
REDACTED	4/12/1991	Active	
REDACTED	7/5/1992 (No formal contract)	Active	
REDACTED	4/5/1992 (No formal contract)	Active	
REDACTED	4/12/1990	Active	
REDACTED	3/1/2000	Active	
REDACTED	3/1/2000	Active	
REDACTED	6/15/1991	Active	
REDACTED	7/5/1992	Active	
REDACTED	4/12/1990	Active	
REDACTED	4/10/1992	Active	*
REDACTED	9/29/1992	Active	
REDACTED	7/14/1992	Active	
REDACTED	1/1/1993	Active	Ref. # 351.1 - 351.10
REDACTED	6/3/1993	Active	

Designer Name	Contract Date	Status	Supplementary Schedule A
REDACTED	10/20/1992	Active	
REDACTED	10/2/1992	Active	
REDACTED	4/12/1990	Active	
REDACTED	4/12/1990	Active	
REDACTED	2/3/1999	Active	
REDACTED	4/12/1990	Active	
REDACTED	4/12/1990	Active	
REDACTED	5/28/1993	Active	
REDACTED	9/1/1993	Active	
REDACTED	7/30/1993	Active	
REDACTED	10/19/1993	Active	
REDACTED	7/15/1993	Active	
REDACTED	10/19/1993	Active	
REDACTED	12/3/1993	Active	Ref. # 387.1 - 387.2
REDACTED	7/15/1993	Active	
REDACTED	9/1/1993	Active	Ref. # 391.1 - 391.13
REDACTED	5/27/1993	Active	
REDACTED	4/12/1990	Active	
REDACTED	12/31/1993 (No formal contract)	Active	
REDACTED	10/11/1993	Active	
REDACTED	12/31/1993 (No formal contract)	Active	
REDACTED	7/3/1994 (No formal contract)	Active	
REDACTED	11/4/1993	Active	
REDACTED	12/16/1993	Active	
REDACTED	4/11/1994	Active	
REDACTED	4/11/1994	Active	Ref. # 417.1 - 417.5
REDACTED	12/17/1993	Active	Ref. # 418.1 - 418.16
REDACTED	7/4/1993 (No formal contract)	Active	
REDACTED	10/19/1993	Active	
REDACTED	3/31/1994	Active	Ref. # 429.1 - 429.5
REDACTED	10/19/1993	Active	
REDACTED	3/31/1994	Active	
REDACTED	3/30/1994	Active	
REDACTED	7/3/1994	Active	
REDACTED	10/11/1993	Active	
REDACTED	4/27/1994	Active	Ref. # 441.1 - 441.3
REDACTED	10/14/1993	Active	Ref. # 442.1 - 442.6
REDACTED	1/24/1994	Active	Ref. # 445.1 - 445.3
REDACTED	12/30/1993	Active	Ref. # 447.1 - 447.10
REDACTED	9/29/1992	Active	
REDACTED	5/25/1994	Active	
REDACTED	10/19/1993	Active	

Designer Name	Contract Date	Status	Supplementary Schedule A
REDACTED	6/2/1994	Active	
REDACTED	4/27/1994	Active	Ref. # 458.1 - 458.3
REDACTED	6/2/1994	Active	
REDACTED	10/19/1993	Active	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
REDACTED	9/3/1998	Active	Ref. # 471.1
REDACTED	2/9/1995	Active	
REDACTED	1/24/1995	Active	Ref. # 474.1
REDACTED	10/19/1993	Active	
REDACTED	7/2/1995 (No formal contract)	Active	
REDACTED	8/31/1994	Active	Ref. # 477.1
REDACTED	1/24/1995	Active	
REDACTED	10/19/1993	Active	
REDACTED	9/26/1994	Active	Ref. # 482.1 -482.3
REDACTED	9/23/1991	Active	
REDACTED	10/19/1993	Active	
REDACTED	10/19/1993	Active	
REDACTED	10/19/1993	Active	
REDACTED	3/13/1995	Active	
REDACTED	12/22/1994	Active	
REDACTED	5/31/1995	Active	
REDACTED	12/31/1995 (No formal contract)	Active	
'REDACTED	1/20/1995	Active	
REDACTED	5/9/1995	Active	Ref. # 504.1
REDACTED	5/24/1995	Active	
REDACTED	4/4/1995	Active	Ref. # 506.1 - 506.14
REDACTED	12/31/1995 (No formal contract)	Active	
REDACTED	4/4/1995	Active	
REDACTED	12/31/1995 (No formal contract)	Active	
REDACTED	11/7/1995	Active	Ref. # 512.1 - 512.2
REDACTED	6/30/1996 (No formal contract)	Active	
REDACTED	11/6/1995	Active	
REDACTED	4/25/1996	Active	Ref. # 517.1
REDACTED	6/30/1996 (No formal contract)	Active	
REDACTED	4/17/1995	Active	Ref. # 520.1 - 520.6
REDACTED	2/9/1996	Active	Ref. # 521.1 - 521.7
REDACTED	6/30/1996 (No formal contract)	Active	
REDACTED	4/4/1995	Active	
REDACTED	8/4/1995 (No formal contract)	Active	
REDACTED	4/4/1995	Active	
REDACTED	5/1/1996 (No formal contract)	Active	
REDACTED	4/24/1996	Active	Ref. # 530.1 - 530.6
REDACTED	2/9/1996	Active	Ref. # 531.1 531.4
REDACTED	2/9/1996	Active	Ref. # 532.1
REDACTED	3/19/1996	Active	Ref. # 533.1 - 533.2
REDACTED	8/12/1998	Active	Ref. # 534.1 - 534.7
REDACTED	6/14/1996	Active	100 55

Designer Name	Contract Date	Status	Supplementary Schedule A
REDACTED	3/5/1996	Active	Ref. # 537.1 - 537.6
REDACTED	2/9/1996	Active	
REDACTED	4/12/1990	Active	
REDACTED	7/8/1996	Active	
REDACTED	6/30/1996 (No formal contract)	Active	
REDACTED	7/2/1996	Active	·
REDACTED	9/1/1998	Active	
REDACTED	7/1/1996	Active	
REDACTED	12/4/1996	Active	
REDACTED	11/12/1996	Active	
REDACTED	10/2/1996	Active	Ref. # 553.1 - 553.6
REDACTED	12/18/1996	Active	Rei. # 333.1 - 333.0
REDACTED	2/7/2000	Active	Ref. # 555.1
REDACTED	7/17/1996	Active	Rel. # 333.1
REDACTED	1/24/1997	Active	
REDACTED	7/16/1999		
REDACTED	1/24/1997	Active	D 6 1/5 (0.1
REDACTED		Active	Ref. # 562.1
	1/23/1997	Active	
REDACTED	10/19/1993	Active	
REDACTED	7/2/1996	Active	
REDACTED	10/7/1996	Active	
REDACTED	6/20/1997	Active	Ref. # 570.1
REDACTED	3/5/1996	Active	
REDACTED	8/21/1997	Active	
REDACTED	7/6/1998	Active	Ref. # 574.1 - 574.9
REDACTED	2/9/1995	Active	Ref. # 575.1 - 575.7
REDACTED	1/15/1997	Active	Ref. # 576.1 - 576.2
REDACTED	6/4/1997	Active	Ref. # 577.1 - 577.3
REDACTED	3/16/2000	Active	
REDACTED	2/9/1996	Active	
REDACTED	5/23/1997	Active	Ref. # 581.1
REDACTED	6/20/1997	Active	Ref. # 582.1
REDACTED	2/13/1997	Active	Ref. # 583.1
REDACTED	7/1/1997	Active	Ref. # 585.1
REDACTED	6/25/1997	Active	Ref. # 586.1
REDACTED	8/15/1997	Active	Ref. # 588.1 - 588.2
REDACTED	2/9/1995	Active	
REDACTED	6/27/1996 (No formal contract)	Active	
REDACTED	5/23/1997	Active	Ref. # 591.1 - 591.4
REDACTED	7/1/1997	Active	Ref. # 592.1 - 592.11
REDACTED	10/13/1997	Active	Ref. # 593.1
REDACTED	8/11/1997	Active	
REDACTED	4/4/1995	Active	
REDACTED	9/8/1997	Active	
REDACTED	12/4/1997	Active	Ref. # 598.1
REDACTED	11/25/1998	Active	Κοι. π 576.1

Designer Name	Contract Date	Status	Supplementary Schedule A
REDACTED	1/5/1998	Active	
REDACTED	9/9/1997	Active	Ref. # 601.1 - 601.6
REDACTED	10/6/1997	Active	Ref. # 603.1 - 603.2
REDACTED	10/6/1997	Active	
REDACTED	1/31/1987	Active	
REDACTED	8/7/1997	Active	Ref. # 606.1
REDACTED	10/19/1993	Active	
REDACTED	11/5/1997	Active	Ref. # 609.1 - 609.4
REDACTED	7/1/1997	Active	
REDACTED	1/31/1987	Active	
REDACTED	3/11/1998	Active	Ref. # 614.1 - 614.3
REDACTED	5/26/1998	Active	Ref. # 615.1
REDACTED	2/9/1995	Active	
REDACTED	10/26/1998	Active	
REDACTED	2/4/1998	Active	Ref. # 618.1
REDACTED	8/10/2000	Active	
REDACTED	2/9/1995	Active	
REDACTED	4/15/1998	Active	Ref. # 621.1
REDACTED	6/8/1998	Active	Ref. # 622.1
REDACTED	6/8/1998	Active	Ref. # 623.1
REDACTED	4/4/1995	Active	
REDACTED	2/10/1998	Active	
REDACTED	3/10/1998	Active	Ref. # 628.1 - 628.2
REDACTED	5/23/1998	Active	
REDACTED	1/21/1998	Active	Ref. # 630.1 - 630.2
REDACTED	6/22/1998	Active	Ref. # 633.1
REDACTED	6/25/1998	Active	Ref. # 637.1 - 637.2
REDACTED	6/8/1998	Active	Ref. # 638.1 - 638.10
REDACTED	8/20/1998	Active	Ref. # 639.1
REDACTED	8/21/1998	Active	Ref. # 640.1
REDACTED	12/1/1997	Active	Ref. # 643.1
REDACTED	8/12/1998	Active	Ref. # 645.1 - 645.2
REDACTED	9/19/1998	Active	
REDACTED	9/14/1998	Active	
REDACTED	2/24/1999	Active	Ref. # 649.1 - 649.2
REDACTED	8/18/1998	Active	Ref. # 651.1
REDACTED	4/17/1995	Active	
REDACTED	9/16/1998	Active	Ref. # 653.1
REDACTED	9/4/1998	Active	Ref. # 654.1
REDACTED	1/28/1999	Active	
REDACTED	1/7/1999	Active	
REDACTED	10/9/1998	Active	
REDACTED	4/4/1995	Active	
REDACTED	1/8/1999	Active	
REDACTED	11/23/1998	Active	Ref. # 661.1 661.2
REDACTED	12/12/1998	Active	Ref. # 662.1 - 662.2

Designer Name	Contract Date	Status	Supplementary Schedule A
REDACTED	12/30/1998	Active	
REDACTED	2/17/1999	Active	Ref. # 664.1
REDACTED	2/8/1999	Active	
REDACTED	1/26/1999	Active	Ref. # 666.1
REDACTED	3/10/1999	Active	
REDACTED	1/20/1999	Active	Ref. # 668.1
REDACTED	5/11/1999	Active	Ref. # 670.1
REDACTED	1/21/1999	Active	Ref. # 671.1
REDACTED	2/17/1999	Active	Ref. # 672.1
REDACTED	12/29/1998	Active	Ref. # 673.1 - 673.2
REDACTED	3/5/1996	Active	
REDACTED	7/12/1999	Active	Ref. # 675.1
REDACTED	7/12/1999	Active	Ref. # 676.1
REDACTED	10/19/1993	Active	
REDACTED	1/1/1999	Active	Ref. # 679.1
REDACTED	4/16/1997	Active	Ref. # 680.1
REDACTED	2/19/1997	Active	Ref. # 684.1 - 684.4
REDACTED	8/17/1999	Active	
REDACTED	10/19/1993	Active	
REDACTED	9/8/1999	Active	Ref. # 690.1
REDACTED	7/19/1999	Active	
REDACTED	7/20/1999	Active	Ref. # 692.1
REDACTED	12/17/1999	Active	Ref. # 693.1 - 693.2
REDACTED	7/12/1999	Active	Ref. # 694.1 - 694.4
REDACTED	8/23/1999	Active	
REDACTED	1/27/1999	Active	Ref. # 696.1 - 696.2
REDACTED	9/2/1999	Active	Ref. # 697.1
REDACTED	2/22/2000	Active	Ref. # 698.1 - 698.2
REDACTED	1/27/2000	Active	
REDACTED	3/9/2000	Active	Ref. # 701.1
REDACTED	10/19/1993	Active	
REDACTED	2/17/2000	Active	
REDACTED	11/20/2000	Active	Ref. # 707.1
REDACTED	2/1/2000	Active	Ref. # 708.1
REDACTED	1/24/2000	Active	Ref. # 709.1
REDACTED	4/4/958 [sic]	Active	
REDACTED	6/6/2000	Active	
REDACTED	10/6/1997	Active	Ref. # 713.1
REDACTED	6/6/2000	Active	Ref. # 715.1
REDACTED	4/4/1995	Active	
REDACTED	8/9/2000	Active	Ref. # 719.1
REDACTED	10/3/2000	Active	
REDACTED	9/25/2000	Active	Ref. # 721.1
REDACTED	12/19/2000	Active	Ref. # 723.1
REDACTED	4/17/1995	Active	
REDACTED	7/25/2000	Active	Ref. # 726.1 - 726.2

Designer Name	Contract Date	Status	Supplementary Schedule A
REDACTED	2/19/1997	Active	
REDACTED	8/23/2000	Active	Ref. # 728.1
REDACTED	8/30/2000	Active	Ref. # 730.1
REDACTED	4/4/1995	Active	
REDACTED	2/23/2001	Active	Ref. # 733.1
NEW CONTRACTS			
PENDING SIGNATURE	REDACTED		

#525219v1 36082.01472

**RECORDED: 08/07/2007** 

**TRADEMARK**